Updated 

Air quality advisory issued for holiday weekend


The Clark County Department of Air Quality has issued an advisory for elevated smoke and ozone levels for the July 4 weekend.

Because of expected smoke from fireworks during the holiday weekend, the advisory is in place for Friday through Saturday, the department said.

Those with respiratory problems are susceptible to aggravated symptoms when unhealthy levels of pollution are present. The Department of Air Quality is advising that pollution could reach those levels, and the department will continue to monitor the air.

For more information on air quality conditions, visit: http://redrock.clarkcountynv.gov/forecast/.

Contact Ricardo Torres at rtorres@reviewjournal.com and 702-383-0381. Find him on Twitter: @rickytwrites.

 

Rules for posting comments

Comments posted below are from readers. In no way do they represent the view of Stephens Media LLC or this newspaper. This is a public forum. Read our guidelines for posting. If you believe that a commenter has not followed these guidelines, please click the FLAG icon next to the comment.